Legislative Policy Committee that contains the following information for 

the previous year: 

*   *   * 

8. A detailed explanation of the criteria used to accept and reject 

cases for prosecution... 

B. The Attorney General's Response 

The Office of the Attorney General (“OAG”) accepted one hundred sixteen (116) cases 

for prosecution in Fiscal Year 2015. The OAG accepted the cases for prosecution after 

determining that there was a legally sufficient basis for prosecution based on the facts and 

circumstances of each individual case. 

The measure of legal sufficiency is generally found in Md.

[...]

meetings with witnesses, and additional follow-up investigation. The legal sufficiency analysis 

may also include legal research, including the review of prior Board orders. 

In Fiscal Year 2015, the OAG charged eighty-one (81) cases, of which five (5) were 

summary suspensions.  

The OAG closed one hundred fifteen (115) cases during Fiscal Year 2015. The closed 

cases included the following: 

(a) Sixty-two (62) Consent Orders;  

(b)    Thirty-nine (39) Final Orders;  

(c) Five (5) Summary Suspensions  

(d) Six (6) Letters of Surrender  

(e) One (1) Advisory Letter

[...]

Legislative Policy Committee that contains the following information of 

the previous year: 

*   *   * 

9. The number of cases prosecuted and dismissed each year and on 

what grounds. 

B. The Attorney General's Response 

The Office of the Attorney General received one hundred sixteen (116) cases in fiscal 

year 2015. The Office filed eighty-one (81) charging documents of which five (5) were 

summary suspensions.  Thirty-nine (39) cases were closed with final orders, and sixty-two (62) 

cases were closed with consent orders, six (6) were closed by letters of surrender, and twenty-